		LOWER CUEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER STEELS			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Dirk STENKAMP, Stephan Georg MUELLER, Gerald		Name: Boehringer	Ingelhelm Pharma GmbH & Co. KG	
Juergen ROTH, Philipp LUSTENBERGER, Klaus RUDOLF, Thorsten LEHMANN-LINTZ, Kirsten ARNDT, Ralf LOTZ, Martin LENTER, Heike-Andrea WIELAND		internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕒 Yes 🗹 No			. <u></u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🔁 Assignment	🖳 Merger	6	inger Strasse 173	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: D	inger Suasse 170	
Other				
_		City: <u>Ingelheim</u>	State: Germany Zip: 55216	
Execution Date: 03/26/2004		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
		cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli-		B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/699,089				
10,000,000		 		
Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? No Solution in Yes 2 No Solution in				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	Silications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Name: Robert P. Raymond		☐∎ Enclosed		
Internal Address: Boehringer Ingelheim Corporation		-		
		Authorized to I	be charged to deposit account	
		8, Deposit account nu	imber:	
Street Address: 900 Ridgebury Road, P. O. Box 368		o, peposit account names.		
		02-2955		
		02-2000		
City <u>; Ridgefield</u> State: <u>C</u>	T zip: 06877-0368	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Andrea D. Small		All July Signature	04/13/2004	
Name of Person Signin	9		Date	
Total nu	mber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 💆	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Case No. 1/1407

Case No.: 1/1407

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I (We), the undersigned,

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany
Given Name:: Dirk

Family Name:: STENKAMP
City of Residence:: Biberach
Country of Residence:: Germany

Street of mailing address:: Bonifaz-Locher-Weg 8

City of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Biberach

Germany

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::

88400

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany
Given Name:: Stephan
Middle Name:: Georg
Family Name:: MUELLER
City of Residence:: Warthausen
Country of Residence:: Germany

Street of mailing address::

City of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::

Maelzerstrasse 13

Warthausen

Germany

88447

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany
Given Name:: Gerald
Middle Name:: Juergen
Family Name:: ROTH
City of Residence:: Biberach
Country of Residence:: Germany
Street of mailing address:: Akazienweg 47

City of mailing address:: Biberach
Country of mailing address:: Germany
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 88400

Primary Citizenship Country:: Switzerland Given Name:: Philipp

Family Name:: LUSTENBERGER

City of Residence:: Warthausen Country of Residence:: Germany

Street of mailing address::

City of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Germany

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::

88447

1

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany Given Name:: Klaus

PATENT

REEL: 014513 FRAME: 0614

Family Name:: RUDOLF
City of Residence:: Warthausen
Country of Residence:: Germany
Street of mailing address:: Oeschweg 11
City of mailing address:: Warthausen
Country of mailing address:: Germany
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 88447

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany
Given Name: Thorsten

Family Name::

City of Residence::

Country of Residence::

Country of mailing address::

City of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Germany

Germany

88416

88400

LOTZ

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::

Family Name::

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany Given Name:: Kirsten Family Name:: ARNDT City of Residence:: Biberach Country of Residence:: Germany Street of mailing address:: Ropachweg 22 City of mailing address:: Biberach Country of mailing address:: Germany |

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany
Given Name:: Ralf

City of Residence:: Schemmerhofen

Country of Residence:: Germany

Street of mailing address:: Schluesslerstrasse 28
City of mailing address:: Schemmerhofen

Country of mailing address:: Germany Postal or Zip Code of mailing address:: 88433

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany
Given Name:: Martin
Family Name:: LENTER
City of Residence:: Ulm
Country of Residence:: Germany

Street of mailing address::

City of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Country of mailing address::

Promenade 23

Ulm

Germany

Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::

89073

Primary Citizenship Country:: Germany

२ 13 2004 13:45 FR TO 917033065995 P.07/08

Given Name::
Family Name::
City of Residence::
Country of Residence::
Street of mailing address::
City of mailing address::

which

Country of mailing address::
Postal or Zip Code of mailing address::

Heike-Andrea WIELAND Bad Soden Germany Marburger Weg 2

Bad Soden Germany 65812

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Boehringer Ingelheim Pharma GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Binger Strasse 173, 55216 Ingelheim, Federal Republic of Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

AMIDE COMPOUNDS HAVING MCH-ANTAGONISTIC ACTIVITY AND MEDICAMENTS COMPRISING THESE COMPOUNDS

	was executed by me (us) on		
\boxtimes	was filed on October 31, 2003, and accorded Serial No.: 10/699,089		

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applicants for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> PATENT REEL: 014513 FRAME: 0616

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	DATE
Dil Juliany	311212004
Stephan Georg MUELLER	3/12/2004
Gerald Juerger ROTH	03/12/04
Thorsten LEHMANN-LINTZ	03/15/04
Klaus RUDOLF LL I LJOJ	03/12/04
Philipp LUSTENBERGER US Seaker ger	03/15/2004
livku Lef	03/16/2004
Ralf LOTZ Ralf	03/15/2004
Martin LENTER 1	03/18/2004
Heike-Andrea WIELAND	03/26/2004

RECORDED: 04/13/2004